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Abbott, L. 2#9 Allen, John 94, 273, 281+
" , M. E. 150.174 " , L. E. 211
" , Mary 77 " Lillian 75

Ackason, Martha 109 " , Marie 183
Ackley, George 21,283 " , Martha 76

" , Martha 283 " , Mary 109,1,8l+,207,23l+
" , Oscar 233 " , Melvin 281+

Adaourian, Mary 78 " , Myrtle 75
Adcock, Victor 175 " , Vernon 31, 116, 28+
Addleman, Austa. 209 Alverdo, Nettie 37
Adler, Bertha 77 Ambrosius, H. 2. 20

" , Kenneth 179 “ , Iva. 116
Adskim, Johanna. 75 Amberg, Mary 151+
Agee, Myrtle 221 Amell, Stella 201
Ager, G. W. 283 Ames, C. J. 196, 211+

" , Paul 283 " , George 229
Ainsworth, Effie 213 " , Maggie 229
Aitkin, Audrey 229 " , M. P. 20

H , Bertha 229 Amo, J. c. 9
n , c. s. 229 Amos, Della. 263
“ , Irving 229 " , O. M. 76
"“ , James 229 Anderson, Amelia 20
" , Stewart 229 " , Bunyan 77, 228

Akin, .R. 151+ " , Cassie 228
Akins, Myrtle 75 " , Charles 277

-"- . Orba 196 " . C. M. 277
Alderidge, Ulma 165 " , E. E. 191
Alderman, Mamie 237 " , Ella 176
Alexander, Alice 277 " , Elmer 180

" , ‘Anna 61 " , Gus 228
" , Belle 282 " , J. D. 19
“ , Delia 282 ? , J". M. 94

, Ellen 282 n , L. E. 136, 228
, George 25, 255 " , Leo 91+
, Glen 255 " , Leon 25

" , Hattie 2182 " , Lillie 7228
" , Mabel 182 " , Margaret 281+
" , Maggie 11, 13 " , o. B. 221
“ , Manford 25, 255 " , Olga 76
" , Merlin 255 " , One. 76
" , Miritte 182, 255 " , Richard 277
" , Ray 255 " , S. A. 228
" , Roy 2o,7o,163,182, Angel, Roy 255

282, 255 Andrews, Helen 2811
Alger, Emma. 166 " , Nena 7
Allen, Civilla l+6,1+7,361 Andrus, Eunice 182

" , Clara 2% Anson, Stella 23
" , Clarence 75 Anthony, Laura 75
" , D. W. 78 Antles, Juanita 76
" , Frank l+6,l+7,290,361 Aptiz, E. E. 21
" , Fred« 78 " , Ulm 21
" , G. W. 1+6, 281+ Arander, Greekler 75
",, Herman 75, 16+, 183 Arant, Elbert 19
II J. E. 223 " , E. E. 189



Arant, Agnes
" , Wanda

Anmfield, John
Armstrong, Addie
Arnold, Francis

" , George
" ,Jmws
" , John

Anm,Agms
" , Lester
" , Robert.
" , William

Ashby, Catherine
" , Rebecea
" , Sarah

Ashmead, Frances
" , H. B.
" , H. D.
" , Howard
" , J. E.
" , Olive
11 ’ w_ D_

Ashworth, Alva
! , Vesta

Asper, Aleda
" , Wilma

Atkins, James
Atkinson, Irene

" ' JO AI
ll , R.>H.

Atteberry, Bettie
Augabright, Ethel
Aughenbaugh, Dana

ll

Aughey, George
" , Reta

Austin, Con
“ , J. C.
" , J. L.

Auston, Louise
Avery, Ida
Axen, Irene

B

Babbington, Thomas
Bachant, Ethel
Bacon, C. T.
Bade, George
Badger, Bessie

" , Celia
", Francis.
" , Rosst

24;
119
273
268
282

282
283
283
283
283
215
257

75
1+8, 1414», 361+

48, 104

£19
255

L111

163
163
197
115
283

22
22
75

283
260

70
70
78
16

165
165

37

127

99
182
160

17
169

95
95
31 , 202

Barker, R. J.
Bailey, Margaret

" , Viola
Bainbridge, Leon
Baird, A. O.

, Arthur
, D. N.
, Daniel
, Earl
, Edna
, George
. Mary
. Ruby
, Vearn

Baker, Alice
" Almon

Amy
Claude
Cora
Earl
Eva
George

«- :

9

I Hattie
James
Lewis
Lois
Marion
Mary
Robert
Roy

" , Vernon
Baldwin, Sarah
Ballard, Idella

=3======

333:

217
75

271
30

215
10

259
46

259, 277
281
95. 151,253,283

63
‘#6
76
12

182
163
182, 163

78
189
75. 189

163, 189
163

78
182
163, 182
182

1

163
77, 163,182,189
166

78
8

Balser, Edward (Mrs) 182
Baltes, F. W.

ll May
Banham,Vm&ganp E]
Bannard, Margaret

" , A. U.

98
9

1%

8

14
Bannister, Elizabeth 231
Banton,‘wi1liam
Bar, Gertrude
Barger, J. W.

" , Rena
Barker, Amy

" Berla
Dorothy
Guy
Herbert
Lura
Ray
Rufus

1

ocean‘:

162, 267
78
75

370
77

163
163
163, 165
163

1231

16%
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Barlow, Benjamin
. Byron
,,George

Barnard, Ferne
Barnes, Alton

" , Arminta
" Harriette

, Lura
, Ollie
. Neva

" , Susie

Bartholomew, Ray
Bartlett, E.W.
Bartmess, Anna

" , Bessie
Barrie, J. E.
Bartz, Ethel
Bassett, Arthur

" . Mary
“' , Sc Co
" , Se B0II '

Bater, Essie
II . Ida
u ’ J. F_
" , Muriel

Bates, Cecil
" , Clifford
" , Emeline

, Eugene
, F. H.
, Florence_
, John
, Joseph
, Kate
, Laura
, Lucius
, Mable
, Maude
. Ruby
, Rundell
, T, W}
, Thomas

Bauer, Charles
- ll , Clara

, Clarence
, Croft

" , George
, Henry
, Joseph
, Martha

Baugher, G. N.

127

127
97
75

233
97

332

Baum, Gladys
" , Raymond

Baxter, Charles
II Emma

Ezmag
George
J. Fl
J. W.
Leo
Leone
Mary
Muriel
Rt 20
Robert
Roy V

" , William
Bayliss, Henry
Beach, Dale

" , Joshua
"/3".qfilfiabel
" ,'W. J.
" , Zelpha

Bean, A. I.
Beard, Miles
Beaudoin, P.
Beamont, N. E.
Becker, Clarence

" , Dorsihl
" , Fern
" , Maude
" . Paul.

Beechre, Elnora
Beeler, T. S.
Beem, Grant

" , Verdie
Beeman, George

" ,Gmwe
Beers, S. W.
Behrens, August
Beidelman, Crissa

" , Daniel
M ’ E. T.
" , George
" , W. D.

Belden, A. A.
" , Augustus
" , Francis
" , Harny
“ , Miles

Bell, Alicell’
" ,Gmme
" , Harold

-onion-nuance

281

156

161
9#
94
75,
9#

203,
170
27

178

97

97, 281

233, 246

99

233. 255

231

, 95
25.54.95.257

94

307
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P ° Bell, Hfigheie
N James

Jane
Lang
Lillian
Lottie
Nettie
Nora
0. F.
Ollie
Otto
Rosa
Samuel
Seretta

Bellalw, wo wo
Bellus, Faye

" , Sylvia
u ’ U_ 3_

OOSOOOOOQUOOQ

{ Belt, Joseph
Bench, Belle
Benedict, Henry
Benge, David

" , DeLora
n ’ Jim
" , Lee
" , Perry

I ; Bennehoff, E. A.
Bennett, Beulah

ll Edna
Esperance
Fanny
Gladys
Jennie
Miranda
W}‘W.
Willard

Benson, A. M.
, A. Frank

Alton
David
Dick
G.'W.
George
J I‘ A O

Lueen
Margaret
S O I I
Samuel
Virginia
William

Bentley, Hattie

335332::

OOUOOIIOCOOIO

OCVOQVOOOC

203

203

259

190

190

190.367

Beohm,Lillian
Berdloot, Mary
Berg, Peter
Bernett, Merton
Berry, Edelyn

Evert
Ho We

Hugh
3. S.
T. R.

" , William
Bertelott, Mary
Bertsch, Mabel

" , William
Bessey, Albert

" , Flora
" , G. H.
" , George
" , Martha

Best, Mattie
Bettis, Sarah

" , W. A.
Beveridge, David
Bezolier, Marion
Bideler, A. I.

,Agws
Delia

, Ethel
, Helene
, Lewis

I )

333:3

" Martin
.";:‘.*.." Mary

Bidwell, Charles
" Chester

Emma
Frank
‘Homer
Mary
Rachel

, Fred
, Ida

Bingham, Ethel
Birch, Emily
Birchfield, John
Bind, Virgil
Birdsell, James

11

11

II

V
n

Billing
ll

mo9-nasOo

" , Warren
Birmingham, Delia

" , Francis
ll , Mary

Bishop, Omen

136

31
77

281
78
21

255
129

75
255
110
225
182
165
165
316
165
187
279

207

‘ 95
33
362
232

232. 354
232
362

206
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' Black, Delilah
*=Blacker, Avon

" Beulah
" Ella

George
Irene
Lot
Mary
Nina
Reid
Robert

ovoovvo-on

, Schuyler
, Ulysses

" , Walter
Blair, Lester
Blakislee, C. L.

" , Caroline
" , Charles
" , Harold
“ , L. K.
“ , Lavinea
II , L.-Wm
" ,W.B.

Blancett, Dell
" , Wiley

Blanchett, W. F.
Blanton, James

" , John
Bledsoe, Annie

" Arthur
Eldridge
Gertrude
J. M.
Mae
Robert
Dorcas
H. E.
John

“ , L. A.
Blize, John
Bloch, Bertha

“ Bessie
Flora
Jacob
J! PG
Max
Minnie

" Mose
Blood, Elsie

“ , Luella
" , Merle

.—..-..........—

II

Blevins
ll

DOOHQCIOQC

136
267
267

89. 193
72. 365
21
72. 355
72. 365
184
256
34,72,262,
284,320

284,34,72
132
284
100
109
61. 370
61

158

158

Bloom, Beulah
" , Cora

Ellen
George
Haskell
Ira

.L. R.
Lewis
Miskell
P. M.
Peter

" , Violet
Bluhm, Lena
Blundell, Alfred

" , George
" , Martha
“ , Thomas

Blunt, J. H.
Babell, August

one-oven-as

" , A. M.
" , Camilla
" , Lucille
" , Sidney

Bohnenkamp, Genevieve
" , Chase

Bolin, Addie
Bolles, Jerome

" , L. J.
Bone, Margaret
Boner, Clarence
Bonney, R. H.
Booth, Beatrice

" , L. J.
Boothe, J. M.

" , Samuel
Borden, C. C.
Boreman, Gilbert
Berkgren, Hazel
Bostwick, Bessie

" , Olive
Boswell, Cecile

" , Helen
" , Jennie
" Sethella

Bouch, Gordon
Bouchetj Mabel
'r~‘“F:,,Victor’
Boughton, George
Bourne, Jonathan
Boutin, Abe

" , William

241
’31,182,183,

261
230
281
281
281
281
252

31
25
30

261
22

189
189
119, 189
189
229. 275

2
120
122
120
120
179
179

67
71

371
76
77
97

240
371

9%
94
78
75

204
248

95
77

179
259

77
203

38
1
8

2%

75
75



e féovard,Charles-/rm n.

.
Is

" , John
" , Lydia

Bowerman, Frank
1' , George
'1 , Pearl

Bowers, Georgia
Bowman, Claude

1' , Henry
" , Isaac
E , Viola

Boyce, Daniel
" , John
" , Leslie

_ '1 , William‘QBoyles,
5 ’ « " , Inez

'1 , Wallace
Brace, A. C.‘3" ,

n ,Bnme
" . Clyde
" , Elizabeth
" . Fréd'
" o 9°91.‘-5°ll,
ll ’ Mayme
" , Morgan
" . P3111.
" . Ralfih
" , Seth,
" 9S‘

Bradford, ‘C. A.
" , ,David

Bradshaw,’ F. 0.
" , “Rita.
" , Warren

Brady, Matilda
" , Maurice

Bragg, E. E.
" , Edith

Brainard, _William
Bramon, Francella
Bramwell, ,,.r;A‘1_11elia

ll , F. C.
" , F. S.
" , Leonard
" , Richard

Brandon, Cora
Brannon, Marie
Branson, E. .
Brant, John _

J‘ , Helma

99
68

187, 22
1116

1

1+

175
159
159
159
137
281+

95
230

95
811

273
95

165
23

1oo, 101,231
97

101, -1, 231
100, 97, 231
165
231

17
231
231
231
231

97
192
34
2o, 21
26
77

216
76
29 . 33

188
203

1+8

99
1, 47

99
2, 1o

179
76

179
76
31

175

Brasher, Bell
E'r.".<-!.'.T..~~=,Cliirice

" , lrhomas“
Bray, W. B.
Brazille, Albert
Breck, Charles

" , Mollie
" , Percy

Breckle, J. Powell
Breedlove, Elijah
Breedy, Mary
Brendon, Mary
Breshears, Daisy

" , J. BI
Bressee, Florence
Bressler, Hazel
Brewer, Mattie
Brian, M. D.
Brickford, Lloyd
Bridgewater, Elmer
Brien, Agnes

" , Derocher
Briggs, Alverto

" , Susie
" , W. J.
" , William

Brodie, Alice
Broms, Barton

" , Monte
Bronson, Frank
Brooke, Frank
Brooks, Anna11’

" , Rachel
" , S. L.
" , Wade

Broughton, Charles
Brewer, Kate
Brown, Albert

, Agnes
, Andrew
, Arthur
, Ben
, Del
, Dorothy
, Eleanor

" , Erma
I

9

I

9

I

3233:

Etta
Fannie
Frank
Fred
George
Gladine
H O C O

95,
95, 11+

14. 95 284
78

281 ‘

38. 209. 338
15. 43

268

172
182
182
20
20

255
255

78
255
258

142
21,

130
203.

165

231

2011

206

28

77. 218
233



rt’

Brown, Irene
n J . C.

J. J.
JO WI
Jack
Jennie
John
Josiah
Mildred
O. ‘P.
R..Hn
Robert
To‘
Verda
Vi9la
W. H-.
W. W.

Bruce, Margaret
" , Thomas

Brugger, Jacob
Branden, WallisBryafl.
Bryant, Hubbard

n , Mary
Buchanan, Margaret

" , _Mattie
" .%R9°

Buehler, ‘TY.-'<
Buell, Joseph
Buford, Minnie

cccooonovonouteno

" 1 P?:N'
Bull, Nellie

" , Olive"
" , W. H,

Bullis, E. C. »Burch,
Burchtorf-, Chas.

" HO
" ,‘ John

Burdette, ,Melvin
" , Robert

Bu:-ford, Arch
“ , Alvin
" , Arthur
" , Bins.
" , Claude
" , Clifford
“ , Frank
" , Hazel
n ’ Ida
" , Iva
'2 , James
R 9 Letha

.150
101!

6,28,206
270
23

182
113, 230

130
23, 130

203
6
83

230
217
77

75
203

76
103
22
13
73. 369

227
238

75
117
175
78
75
61+

100
77
16
18
99. 273

208
180
180
180
284

23
25, 204
60

204
204, 229
204

59
16, 204
29
60

282
2011-, 229, 261
201+

Burford, Lulu
1' It Opal

" , Orphie
" , Ruth
" , llirgie
" , William

Burk, James
" , William

Burke, James
Burnaugh, S. L.
Burnett, Alvin

ll ’ B. M.
" Benson
" Francis
" Grace
" Helen
" J. E.
" J. M.

John
Lawrence
Lorene
Lulu
O. S.
Ray
Russell

" , W0 SO
Burns, Donald

" George
Joseph
Mabel
Nellie
Robert
WI A0

, William
Burnside, Earl
Burr, Mary
Burroughs, Lillian

" , Lola
Burrows, A. W.
Burtsch, Jane

cannon

ovccuo-ouoocon

Burton, Ben
" , Bessie

Burwell, J. W.
" , Louise
" , W. J.
" , Walter

Bushey, Abbie
Bushnell, Jane
Busick, A‘, 1-1,

I! , AI N.
" , Art
" , Claude

1o9,184,2o7,234
'2o4, 261

77. 159.304
28

282
60, 204

131*
134
202

78
256
103
230
230
230
230
103
103
230
230
230
283
103
230
230
103'
182, 189, 320

78
75
75
77

182
119, 182, 189

1 , 76
99

3
75
75

209
78
97

152
30, 248

163
230. 255
230
112
78
204
166

96, 201-I-,3’-L6
1+0



Busick,cora
" , Eunice
" , Harold
" , Irene
" , Luther

Bussear, Arthur
Butler, E.J.

" J A.
Butterfieid, Charles

11 Ed
7

, L. H.
,, Mae
.,, Mary

---‘Wu BI3:2: I

Butzer, Lizflzie
Butzin, 0, .—,C

" , Oscar
Byers, Nora...

\'.‘\.,. .

Callioan, Cameron
' ll G;‘ E.

callihanz Margaretta
ll . Mary
" , ‘Victoria

Ca1lison,,Clara
" ,“J‘., D.
" , J. G.
" ,”}J,ames

Cameron, Catherine
" , E; G.
" , Evalinton
" , Mgnroe

Campbell, Archie
" ...Emma

. Fred
, Georgia
,_,H, T.
,MJohn
, Samuel

" , Vera
Canady, Jane
Cantrell, Lillie
Carder, A1_‘va
Carey, W. L’. ,
Carlisle, GeorgeCarlson,
Carman, Allan

2:333

182
187,
80

201+

180
75

250
75

211+

75
75
29

83

96

128, 365

173

175

190

237. 133.257

261

Carmen, Nellie
Carnes, Dierdre

" , Windom
Carpenter, Clara

" , Frank
, Sadie
, Sally
, Victoria

I: ' W.
Carr, Laura

" , Lawrence
" , Sylvia

Carrico, LaDella
" , Walter

Carroll, Amanda
II C.

Cleome
DO LO
Eliza
Emil
Frank
Fred
J. D.
J. E.
J. M.
James
Jerome
Joel
Joseph
Lambert
M. S.
Maranda
Mary
Maurine
May
Mickey
‘Mollie
Richard
Sarah
Stephen
W. T.
Walter

, William
Carson, Ida
Carter, J. L.

" , Mable
Cartright, Maude
Cash, William
Cassidy, Davey
Castor, Charles

3323:3332:

ocvcucc

73:32::3:32

o-oov~avuuu~ocovonuovo-o-u

" , ED PC
Caspar, Elsie

" G. A-I

100

100
67 ,
68
52
75

1 Oh

1 0+ ,
258

77
181+

79
79
26
26

153

204
107.

183. 376

177.183

68

173



. _n_
A‘ If‘! _r"

r-,-vur n

Elsie 14
Ca er: Ma el 1&0
Castor, E. P. 231
Cates, Cecil 75

N , ard 10#
" , George 140
" ,Jdm 10+
" , Robert 104
" , Susie 88
" , W. A. 101!

Caudle, Belle 78
Cavender, Ca-1'01?“ 77
Cauer, Emma» 53
Caviness, Grace ?0

" , John 104came, 7?
Celier, Arthur 90
Chadwell, Clara. 75
Chadwick,.George 204

" , June 123ll'
" ,“Pearl 94

Chambers, Ada Blanche 3
" , Frank 106
" , ‘Mary 11'4

;. Chancey, Brownlow 44, 106,378
' " , Ida 18, 44

" ,,Mnxine 378
Chandler, Avis 75

" N. 134
" ,.J. Warren 51

, ,_James 12
,_Lloyd 167
. Ruby 210

" , Zachariah 75
Chaplin, F.- .R. 257

" Chapman, Alta 166
Chase, F. A; 16

" , Frank 154
Chattan, Violet 77
Cheney, Homer 90. 257
Chesser, C. A. 215
Childers, Amanda 78

n , Frank 50'
" , Grace 28
" , Joie 78
1' , Lulu 75
" , Paul 268

Chisham, Izella 100
" , Marjorie 100
II , N. B. 100

Choate, Lillie 78
Christensen, Anna 102

" .,Jmms 1%
" ., Johanne 106

Christensen, John
ll , Jorg
" , Nels
“ , Otto
" , Thomas

Christman, Sarah
Christofferson, Dora
Christy, David

" , Donald
:1 ' Guy
" , Harry
“ , Louise

Church, Cora
11 , Guy

, J. M.
, M. G.

" , Manuel
-, Mhude

, Robert
, William

Clark, Adeline
, C. H.
;v6hancey
, D. M.
, Eda
, Edward
, Emma
, Esther
, Fannie
, George
, Hattie
, J. D.
,Jmns
7

9

!

3:

John
Kate
Leland ,
Lola
Lora
Malcolm
Maude
Myrtle
RC W0

2323332333323

3:

" . Ray
" , Vell

Clarke, Harvey
Clatfelter, Dick

" , Phyllis
Clnxton, Claude

" , Frank
Clay, Albert

" , Lucy
C1ayton,‘wil1iam
Cleaver, E. E.
Clegg, William
Clifford, Angeline

1
102
102
175
175
230

75
206
206
206
206
153
234
182
205
.44
304
171
182
77,
80

379

205

102.258.353
104
379

77
72 .

166
162
102,
128
107
102 .

12
14

102,
276
161
166
151

72
55

102
192

75
223
223
227
227
102

78
233
260

76
182

232

233. 258

258

379



Cline, A. O.
" Bessie

Edward
Edwin
Eva
Evaline
F. S.
Francis
Frank
Houston
JO BO

John
Josephine
La-Fae
Lois
Lola
Mary
Myrtle
Nancy
0. H.
Orrie

c-ovno~ouvounu~oo'¢~o¢-can

" , Sallie
" , Seigle

" ,'Wes1ey
Clute; Alice

" , Samuel
Coa1we11,*Wi11iam
Cobb, Lois
Coble, Kate
Cochran, Alex

" 3. Benjamin
Charles
George
Harry
Irene
Malissa
Ralph
Robert
Samuel

" , Viola
Cock, Emily

" , Walter
Cockrell,,Alexaner

ovood-noon;

,_E1vira
. Gwyn
,;Leona
,,O1ive
, Vernon
, W. M.
, William

Cockrum, H. C.
CQ£fey,'Wallace

2:33:23

-79
234
uo,92,1oo,1o1

7
234
234

75
73.

166
23#
166

6.
78

206
157.

6
101
102,
234
206,

77.

735
77.

166
49
#0
78

257
235
32.

105
78,

175
257

32
20

257
257
175
65

272
105.
80,

197
257
197
13.
28,

106,
229
100,

72

372

101, 381

179

258

207
101, 157
206
373
100, 101,
237

43.357

106, 184

260
106, 197
381

22
20%, 257
197

183

Coffinberry, C, C, 375
" , Charles 53
“ , Corwin 53
ll ’ E. 192
" , Edgar 53
" , Edna 192
" , Egbert 53
" , Eliza 53
" , Elizabeth 53,
" , Ermina 202
" , Ernest 53
" , Jacob 53
" , Mina 17
" , Milton 53

Coffman, Della 103,
" , Effie 103
" , Eva 103
" , Guy 103
" , Sigel 103,

Coger, C. R. 78
Cole, Adda 78

" , Alice 75
" ,,H. E. 75

Coleman, Jeanette 174
" , John 102
E , Trell 76

Coles, Blaine 31,
" , Maggie 165

Collver, C. W. #8
" ,mmm 1M
" , Stephan 101+

Colver, Clark #4
" , S. D. 364

Colwell, Alida 76'
Combes, Pauline 9,
Combs, Frankie 76

" , Nephi 238,
Comestock, Ralph 90
Comfort, Luella 78
Compton, Cora 167

" ’ 8. E0
" , I. L. 19
" , Isaac 181+
" , James 1811
" , Norman 175
" , o. L. 102
" , Otto 19,

Comstock, Bertha 75
" , Edward 76
" , John 212
" , Lois 212

Conarty, E. J. 206
" , Edward 206
" , Joseph 206

Conely, Fannie 104

10

375

121

183

168

23

2&6

18h



Conger, Thomas
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Willworth, Elizabeth

E. 0‘
H. O.

Wilson, A. A.
" A. F.
I!

II

‘C9‘1-0-1

Albert
Alice
Anna
Ardella
B I F O

" Benjamin

on-civic-no-¢

Blanche
Carl
Cora
Elizabeth
Elsa
Ernest
Esther
Eva
Floyd

Sarah Jane

65
300
165.303
165,306
165
280

65
134.207.259
184
184

19
210
132
258
203

75
276

75
21, 276
21

276
276
177

77
157

13, 121
202

76
121
274

76
274

75
76
75
75
76

311
251
231 ,
134

75
78
21,36,81,

223,155,156.186
7

186
159
34. 159

279
200
81.155
27

155
30
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Fred
Hazeline
Helen
James
L. A.
Lee
Mary
Maude
Mollie

I

9

9

I

9

I

I

O

I
, Nell
9

9

I

I

7

I

9

Y

9

I
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Nora
Olive
P.;B.
Ray
Rita
Rowena
TO GO

Vida
Viola
Warren

Winer, Barbara
" , Daisy
“ , Jack
" , Nellie

Whm,Ahm
" , Clyde

, John
" , Laura

, Leo
,'wi1liam

Winters, Albert
11 , Edna
" , Elden
" , Ralph
ll ’ Ray
" , Ruth

, W. A.1 It

A Wirfly Letha
Wisdom, Anna
Wiseman, Jesse

" , Zachariah
Withycombe , James

" , Mabel
" , Robert

Wolfe, Bessie
" Denver

Glenn
Hattie
J. B.
John
Nelle
Nina
R. M,

H

1

I

9

9

I

9

I

9

156
155. 223
21

247
155

78
155
75,159,170

203
34

156
75

203
203, 217
247

80
80

155
7

156
155
274
274
274
274

14,169,281
281
281
159,252,281
239

76
77
75
33.59

180
23

280
280
251
40
29, 251

280
29

8, 251
280

Noll, Adam
",Caumfine

, Dean
, Emma
, George

“ , Kathleen
, Louisa
, Otto
, Peter
, T. F.

Wood, C. D.
“ Emmelie

Grace
Katherine
Lincoln
Marvin
Melvin
Norman

" , Thomas
Woodard, M. R.
Woodell, Claudia

“ , Edward
" , Etta
n ' J. A_
" , Nettie

Woodruff, Emett
" , Kathryn
“ , Ruth
1: ' w_ H_

Woods, Donald
" FranchieII

Joan
Joseph
Reginald
Samuel

" , Shirley
Worley, Fred

" , Riley
Worsham, Carrie

" , Effie
" , Paul
" , Ruth

Norstell, Adda
wortman, Gladys

" , John
" , Katheryn
" , Lois

Wright, Ambrose
" , Anna
" , Arvilla
" Belle
" Bobetta

C. C.

0-onus-on

one-can

II
can

58

175
72. 308

72. 339

278
253.254.270
180
254. 270
120
272

75
279
279
256

78
276
251,276,279
276
276
220
221,223,340
127
55.201.217
191
276
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Charles
Chris
Della
Dunham

‘Edith
Edward
Ella

Frances
Frank
George
Georgia
Georgiana
Grace
H. T.
I. D.
Ina
Irwin
Jack
Jackson
Jane
Jesse
John
Joseph
Katie
LO A0
Laura
Lennius
Lewis
Lucille
Lucius
Lyman
Mary
Mishy
Orville
P. C.
Pearl
Peter
R0 MO

Roy
Rufus
W. A.
‘W. T.
William
Willis
Zell

Alma
Clifford
Edward
Irvin
Lola
Roland

112.55.127
3,221,234

220
276
33.45.178
54.173.301

27610’
10. 54. 55

221
54. 173

221, 223
51,180, 236

276
56
33
75
55
29. 173
38. 217

171
220

54
156, 22156£2209
16,32,54,55,56,115

54
276
153
178
220

54
56

234
152. 159;265.301
45

175
171, 191
221
220
38. 54. 55

221
301
310
29,38.54.55.56.301
55. 56. 173

220
221

78
159
217
217
263
174

Wynkoop, Vivian
Wynn, Rose
Wyrick, Guy

Y

Yarber, Jasper
Yetbry Fay

“ , Martin
Yoder,
Yorgensen, Arthur
York, E. B.

" , George
" , J. M.
" , Lena

Young, Alice
" , Henry

, I. N.
, James
, John

"u~;«Marion
“’.}"Richard
" , William

Yowell, Clara
N ’ Enmla
n , Gay
" ’ Jo E0

. Shay
, Viola

J
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Zeek, E. O.
" Earl

Ethan
Harry
Mabel
O. E.

Zell, Lyda
Zerwas, J. A.
Zigler, John
Zorns, B. W.
Zuber, Dorothy
Zumwalt, Virgil
Zweifel, J. J.

" , Kate
" ,Lmma
" , Reuben

an-I-a~o

II

27
156

75

78
278
278
274

240
240
240
197

78
180
278
180

76
269
156
156

80
156
156

80
80

155

273
59,140,202
30. 252

278
3. 252

107
30. 252
22

102
6

252
11

203
75

221
78

278


